
FAR No

SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES
As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2021

Department

Agency

Operating Unit 
Organization Code (UACS) 
Fund Cluster

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE) 
Professional Regulabon Commission 
Regional Office - IVB 
16 008 0300017

X Current Year Appropriations 
Supplemental Appropriations 
Continuing Appropnations

01 Regular Agency Fund

(e g UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund. 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund. 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

Oblgations Disbursements BalancesAppro pnabons Allotments

Unpaid Obligations 
(f5-20)=(23*24)

Adjustments 
(Transfer To/Frem. 

Modifications. 
Augmentations)

Adjustments 
(Reductions. 

ModificatonsJ 
Augment ebons)

3rd Quarter 
Ending 

Sopt 30

4th Quarter 
Ending 
Dec 31

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31

2nd Quarter 
Ending 
June 30

3rd Quarter 
Ending 

Sept 30

4th Quarter 
Ending 
Dec. 31

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31

2nd Quarter 
Ending 
June 30

Particulars UACS CODE Unto leased 
Appropnations

Unobligated

ABotments

Authorized

Appropnations

Adjusted

Appropnations
TOTALMlo[merits Received Transfer To Transfer From Adjusted Allotments TOTAL

Oj* •nfl 
OanarvlarM

Yel Dj« e«<l 
Oenwmot*

i£M{e*(->7>
9 12 13 14 15“(11*12*13*14) 16 17 18 19 20-(16*17*16*19) 21-(5-10) 22-(10-15) 23 242 3 4 5“ (3*4) 6

-8*9]

3.633,311 06 7 r«.31T3? 17X9.1126’ 2.199.678 39 3.462.205 28 7.4CO W6 18 r.ars.iiezeaSUMMARY 16.116.000 00 15.H6.000 00 15.116.000 CO 15.116 0X00 1.921.204 71 2,165.801 55 339.321

1.771.411 2.019.176 63 3 446 6*2 <C 7.237.160 80 1 650.776 11 3.274 25 7 64 6 918 684 78 7 261 839.20 318.276 02A AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 14 499 000 X 14.499.000 00 14 499 000 X 14 499 000 X 1.953.651 03

6.678 OX 00 2.016.152 83 938.628 77 5.435.994 60 1.360,656 57 1.993.651 03 1 834 782 84 5.189.520 44 1.242.X6 *0 246.474 -6Personnel 
Sale res and Wages

6678.000 00 6.678,000 00 6.678 COO 00 1.481.213 00

4.276.740 175010100X0 5.147.0X00 (158.634 56) 4.988.365 44 5.147.000 00 (158.634 56; 4.938.365 44 1.286.421 00 1.463.818 60 1.666 037 X 4.416.276 60 1.168.854 57 1.445.525 89 1.66S 319.71 572.088 84 139 536 43

5010101X0 5.147 000 00 (158 634 55; 4 988 365 4 4 1.286 421 00 463.818 60 1 566.037 X 4.416 276 60 1.168,894 57 1.445.52 5 89 1 $62.319 71 4.276.740 17 572.088 84 139,536 43Salaries and Wages - Reguar 5.147 OX 00 (158,634 56) 4 988 365 44

1.286.421 CO 1 463.818 60 1 666 037 X 4.416.276 60 1,168.894 57 1 4*5.525 69 1.662.31971 4.276 740 ’ 7 572.088 84 139 536 43Basic Salary I 501010’XI 5,147.000 00 (158.634 56) 4 988.365 44 5 147.0X00 (158 634 56; 4 988 365 44

152 505 X 1.570 505 00 523.534 X 239 628 X 168 OX X 518.624 99 147.537 09 834 162 06 639.342 92 97 OX.00Other Corrpensatcn 50102XX0 1.418.X0.00 152.505 X 1 570 505 00 1 418.0X00 tea xo x
IX.CX X 284.727 08 284.727X 69.272 92Personal Ecortomc Re let Allowance (PERA) 5010201X0 336 OX X 18.OX OC 354 OX X 336.0X X 18 COO CO 354.OX X 84.OX CO 94.727 08 54 0X00 89 817 99 110.909 09

toe.oxx 284 727X 69.272 9218.0X OC 354.0X.X 336 OX X 18.0X 00 354.OX X 64. OX 00 94.727 08 734 727 06 84 0X00 89.817 99 •I0 909 C9i - civttn 9010201X1 336 COO X
84.XO 00 84.OX CO : joCJotMngAJnAom Alooance 6010204X0 84 OX GO 84.X000 84 XO 00 84 X0 00 B4.0XCO 84.0X00

84 X0 00 84 0X 00 54.X0 00 84.0X00 54 OX XClotrungAJnBonn Atovanca C'-ihan M10204X1 84.0XX 84.XO 00 84. XO 00

97 OX 00 97 OX X 97.0X 00 97 XO XHazard Pay (HP ) 50102HXO 97.OX 00 97. XO 00 37.COO 00

Hazard Duty Pay - Cvtian 5010211X2 97 X0 00 97. OX X 97.X000 97 XO X 97.0X 00 97 XO 0097.0X 00

Year Ena Bonus 6010214X0 429 CX X 429 OX X 429.CX X 429.0X X429 OX X
.-Crviian 5010214X1 4 29.OX X 429OX X 429 OX X 429.CX X479.OX X

70.X0 00 70.XO XCash Gft 50102150X 70. OX 00 70.X0 00 70. XO 00

Cash Gft -1 6010215X1 70. OX 00 70X0 00 70 0X 00 70.X0X70.0X 00

37.505 X 466.505 X 0 00 478.807 X 36.628 X 466.436 X 428.607 X 36.628 X 465 435 X 1.07CX6010216X0 429.OX X 37.505 00 460.505 X 429.0X X
465 435 XMid-Year Bonus - Civilian 6010216X1 429 OX X 37.605 OC 466.505 X OX CO 37.505 OO 466 505 X 428.807 X 36.628 X 465.435 X 428.807 00 36 628 X 1.070 X

70 XO XOther Bonuses and Allowances 5010299X0 70.0X X 70.X0 00 70. XO X 70,0X00

Ml 0299012 70.0X 00 70.X0 00 70.000 X 7C.XOOO 70Q00XProouctNiry Enhancement Incentive - CM*an

IX 129 56 1X.OXX 6.'29 56 1X.129 56 26 792 X 28.800 15 32 963 77 88.555 92 23 992 00 29.7X 16 24.926 04 78 610 19 17.573 64 9 937 73Person no I Benef* Contnbutcnt 6010300X0 1XXOX 6 129 56

17.X0 OC 5 XO X 13.6X00 2.BX X 4.2XX 5.0XX 12 OX X 4.8XXPagJBlG ContnOuIons 5010302X0 17.0X 00 1.4XX 18 4X00 4XX 18.400 00 4.2XX 4 4X00 1 6XX

17.X0 OC t 400 X 18.400 00 4.200 X 4.4XX 5 OX X 13.60U 00 2.0XX 4.2XX 5.0XX 12 OX X 4.8XXt>ag-IBlG • Civilian Ml 0302X1 17 OX CO 18.400 00

22 963 77Ml 0305X0 66. XO 00 3 929 56 69.929 65 18 392 X 19.9X15 81,255 92 18 392 OC 19.9X 15 15,128 04 53 418 19 8.673 64 7 837 73PhdHealn Conoibulons 66 XO 00 3 929 56 69 929 56

3 929 56 19.9X 15 22.963.77 61.256 92 18 392 00 19.9X 15 15 126 04 53.418 19 3.673 64 7 837 73PhilHealPi - CrvBian Ml0303X1 66.OX 00 3.929 56 69.929 56 66X0 00 69.929 56 18.392 00

17.X0 00 17.800 X 4.200 X 4 5X 00 5.0XX 13.7X00 2.8XX 5.6XX 4.8XX 13.2XX 4.1XXEmtrfoyees Comoensabon Insurance Premuns (EOP) 6010304X0 •7 0X00 17.X0 00 dX GO

17.800 00 5.0X.X 13.7X00 2.8X0D 4 3XX OX 13 2X00EOP-CMlen 6010304X1 17 000 X 17.8X00 17.0X00 4.2XX 4.5X00 5.6XX 4 IX X
M1O4XX0 13.0X00 13.0X00 13 XU OC 13.X000Other Persannel BeneHs 13.0X 00

M10499XO 13.0X00 13.XOOO 13.X0 0C 13.0X XOther Peisomoi Benefits 13.0X00

’3X0 00 13.X9 00 13.X0 0C 13.000 XLump-sum fur Step Increments length of Serve* M10499010 13.OX OC

7.821.0X00 7.821.0X00 290.198 47 3.023 X 1.507.943 93 1.801.166 20 289,689 64 1.439.474 80 1,729X4 34 6.019.833 80 71.XI 86Maintenance Operating 7.821 .OX OC 7.821.0X00

(36.COO X) C DC 0C0XX 80.8X 00 0 00 80.B0C 00 X.8XX 557.2X XTraveling Expenses 50201XOX 674.000 X (36.OX X) 638.OX X 674.0XX 638 .OX X
6C SCO 0<1 80.8X00 60.800 XTraveung Expenses - M2010I0X 674.0XX (36.OX X) 638.0XX 674.0X X (36.OX X) 638 OX X X.6XX J67.2X X

M202000X 137 .OX X 137 .OX X 137 .OX X 137 .OX X 22833 34 15.X0X 37 833 34 22.833 34 15.X0X 37 633 34 » 160 66Trading and Scholarship F>ponses

137 .OX X 137.OX X 137.0XX 22833 34 15.0XX 37.833 34 22.633 34 tS.XOX 37 833 34 95 166 66 OXTraining Expenses M20201000 137.0XX

137.OX X 137 .OX X 22833 34 15. OX X 37.833 34 22.833 34 16.X0X 37 633 34 99.166 66Trading Excenses M2020IX2 137 .OX X 137 .OX X
577.698 X 787.421 207.38! 20 577.598 X 784.979 20Supplies and Matormh Expenses 5020300X0 1 981.0X00 (36 XO X) 1.945.000 00 1 981.000 00 (36X0 X) 1.945 0X00 207.381 20 2.442 75 1.157.578 05 2 442 75

457 438 X 667.261 457.438 X1.696.840 00 1 853.000 01) <156.1X00) 1.696 840 00 207.381 20 2.44? 75 207.381 TO 664.819 70 1.029.67805 2 442 75Office Supplies Expenses 6020301 XO 1.853.0X 00 (156.1X00)

667.291 955020301X2 1 353 000 OC <156.160.00} 1.696 840 X 207.381 20 2.442 75 457 438 X 207 381 20 457 438 X 564 6‘& '20 1.029.578 05 2 442 75Office Suppnes Expenses 1.853.OX OC (156.160 00* 1 696.840 00

M203O/X0 ’1 0X00 11.XO 00 11.0X00 tl.OXXf>ugs and Medicines Expenses ll.OXOC

91.X0 00 91.XO OC 91. OX DOFuel. 04 and Lubricants Expenses 5020309X0 91 0X00 91.00000

146.160 XSomiexpendable Machinery and Eouipmer.t Expenses 5020321X0 26 OX 00 120,160 X 146.IX X 26.000 00 120.160 X 120.160 X 120 160 X 120.1XX I2C IX X 26.000 X
75. XO 00 49 9XOT OX C XInformation and Communications Tecnnofogy Equipmor I 5020321X3 26.0XX 49.9X 00 75.XOOO 26X000 49.6X CO 49.9X00 43 X0 X 49 XO 00 76.OX X

M20321X7 25.0X00 25.00000 25.X0 00 25X0 00 25.0XCG 75 OX 00 :s mo x 25 0X00Communications E-Tiipmor*

5020321099 46.260 00 45.260 00 45.260 X 45,26000 45.760 X 45.760 00Other Machinery and Equipment 45.260 00 45.36000
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Department 
Agency 
Operating Unit 
Organization Code (UACS) 
Fund Cluster

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

Professional Regulation Commission 
Regional Office - IVB 
16 008 0300017 
01 Regular Agency Fund

(e g UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund. 02-Foreign Asssted Projects Fund. 03-Speaal Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X Currert Year Appropriations 
Supplemental Appropriations 
Continuing Appropnations

BalancesAppropriations A Sot moots Obbgatcns Disbursements

Unpaid Obligations 
(15-20)"(23»24)

Adjustments

(Transfer To/From. 
Modifications' 

Augmentations)

Adjustments 
(Rod Kt ions. 

Modifications.1' 
Augment ato ns)

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31

2nd Quarter 
Ending 

June 30

3rd Quarter 
Ending 
Sept 30

«h Quarter 
Ending 
Doc. 31

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31

2nd Quarter 
Ending 
Juno 30

3rd Quarter 
Ending 

Sept. 30

4th Quarter 
Ending 
Doc 31

Particulars UACS CODE Unre leased 
Appropriations

Unobligated

Alotments

Authorized

Appropriations

Adjusted

Appropnations
MJotrrents Receiver Transfer To Transfer From TOTAL TOTALAdjusted Allotments

U-esnO *« Yet CM o-J 
rmrenoioie

1CM(6*(.)7}

-8+9]
2 3 5=(3*4) 20=(16+17+18+19) 21 “(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 246 7 9 11 12 13 14 15=(11+12+13+14) 16 17 18

UlMy Fiponses 5020400COO 418 000 00 418.000 00 416.000.00 416.000 00 11.306 93 16.345 60 28.235 56 11.000.00 17.235 56 26.235 58 2c9 4?

•Vater Expenses 5020401 COO 124.000.00 124 000 00 124 OCO IC 2 000 00 2.000 00 122.000 03124 OCO 00 2.000 CO 2.000 00

Electne;ty Eapenset 5020402000 294 000 00 26.235 58 267.764 42294 OCO 00 294.OCO 00 294 OCO 00 9.308 93 10 345 60 26.735 58 9.000 00 17 735 58

Communeabon Expenses 5C20500CCO 3C4 000CC 304 OCO OC 39.900 00 39.900 00 264.100 00304 OCO M 304 OCO 00 15.300 00 24.600 CO 15.300 00 24 600 Of.

°o»i»ge and Couner Servces 5020501030 135.000 00 135 000 00 135.OCO 03 135.000 00 15.000 00 24.000 00 39.000 00 15.000 00 24.000 00 39.000 00 56.000 00

ToMptiocfc Expenses 5020502030 15? 000 X 157 0XX 152.000 » 152 OX X sac :■ 1X00

5020502031 1 IX CO2 000 X 7 .OX X 2.0XX 7 OX X
5070502X2 150.X0X 150.0X.X tso.ox.x 150 CX X OX 150 OX CO

Internet Sjbscnpbon Exconsos 5020503X0 17 0UD 00 I7.X0CO 17 XOX 17.X0X17X0 00

ConTideniuii intcJige-ce eng Extraordinary Expe-ses 5021000X0 ».X0 0069.000 OO 63. XO 00 99X000 99X0 00

Extraordinary and Msceftinflixis Expenses 5021X3X0 99.XOXB9.X0 00 99. XO OO 99 XOX 99.COOOC

General Services X212XX0 2.751.000 00 72.000 00 2.823 X0 00 2.751.0X00 72.0X00 2.823 OX 00 9.OX X 793.6X 33 802.6X 33 9. XOX 774.241 22 733.741 77 2.02C 399 67 69 359 11

janitor el Services M21707X0 9 OX X 9 OX X 9.0X.X OCX X 9 OX GO

Secunr, Services M21703X0 i 024 000 00 1 024 XOX I 024 xo v: 1,024X0 00 024.XOX

Otfier General Services 967 399 675021299X0 718.0X.00 72.0X DO 1790X0 00 72.0X X 733.241 69.359 111.718X0 00 \790 X0 00 5.OX X 793.6X 33 B02.60Q 33 S.XO CO 774.241 27

Oner General Services 1.718X0 00 987.399 67 69.359 11M21799X9 72.0X00 1 790X0 CO 1.718.0X00 72X0 00 1.790 OX 00 6.000 CO 793.6X 33 802.6X33 9 0X00 724.241 22 733.241 22

Reoars and Maintenance M213X000 221. OX X 221 .OX X 221 .OX M 221 OX X 721 OX o;

Ropart and Mandenance Machinery and Equipment *021305X0 144 OX X144.000 X 144.OX.CO 144.OX X 144 OX X
Office EQuipmenl M21305X2 107.0XX 107 OX X 107 OX X 107 OXX 107.OX X
Informabcm and Communication Tachnolooy Equipmen 5021305X3 25.0X00 75X0 00 25X0.X75 XOX 25. COO 00

Communication Equipment 5021X5X7 12.0X00 12,X0 00 17X0 00 OX 12X0 X17X0 00

Repeirs and Maintenance - Transportation Eqwpment 50213XX0 120X00 OCO 12X0 00 12. XOX ooc 12 XOX c ::12.xo on

Motor Vehicles M71306X1 12.0XC0 OX12X0 00 12X0 X 120X00 1? XO OO

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Futures 5021X7X0 65.0X 00 65X0 00 65X0 X 65 0X00 95X0 X
y insurance Premiums and Other Fees 21.375XM715XX0 201 .OXX 201 000 M 201 OX X 201 OX X OX 21.375 CO 21.375.00 179 625 X21.37500

Duties and leonwis. 5021501 OX 33 0X00 33X0 00 33X0 CO OX 33X0 0333 X0 00

Taxes Duties and licenses 5021501X1 33.0X00 33X0 00 33 XOX33X0 00 33X0 OC

Fidelity Bend Premiums 5021507X0 158. OXX '58.001 X 158 OXX 21 375 00 71.375 00 138.825 X158.OX X 71 375 00 71.375.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503X0 10.0X00 lO.XOOO 10X0 GO 10X0 X10X000

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 1.036.OX 00 1.035X000 1 035X0 OC t 035.000 00 3.030 X 1.032X0 K3.0X X 3.OX X 3X0 TO

5029901000 3.000 03 3.0XX 2 ox 003.0TOX 3.OX X
Prmtjig and PuDhcation Expenses 5029902000 11 000 00 11 XOCO11 CCOOO 11.X0 00 11X0 00

Re eraser.a ton Expenses 5029903030 99 000 00 95.000 CO 99X0 00 99X0 00 3.0XX 3.000 X 3 000 CO •iv-x :>> 96.000 X
Renviease Expenses 5029905X0 922 000 X 972 .OX 00 922.0X 00 622.OX X 522.0X OC

• Bulking and Srucluros 5029905X1 922.0XX 922.OX TO 922.OX X 972 .OCO X 922.0X 00

AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 617.0XX 617.0XX 617.OXX 503 156 52 205.827.36 177.947 64 482.111 113 643 48 21.045 12617.0X00 149.793 24 166.624 92 186.738 36 96.336 40

RqQromonl and Life Insurance Premums 617.000X 617 0X00 617 . OX X 617.OXX 503 156 52 482 11*. 40 113 843 48 21.045 12149.793 24 166.624 92 186.738 36 98.336 40 205.827 36 177 947 64

GRAND TOTAl 15.116.0XX COO 15.115.0X X 15.116.0XX 7,740.317 37 7.375.68268 339.32115 116.000 X 1.921.204 71 2.185.801 55 3.633.311 06 1 745 11251 2.199 678 39 3 452.205 28 7 4X.996 18

Cert if Co/rect Cert ified Correct i Recommending Approval

im JQ*E a abundo

^/fector, PFMS
m ✓V

JANE RASE] TEOFILO S PILANDO. JR

ifT Atant J

14 39 45

Bud Officer Accou Agency Head

Date. 2021-11-04 15 36.59Date 2021-11-03 14 39 45 Date: Date 2021-11-03 16.01 43

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 04/11/2021 07:45 version.FAR1A.2 5 . Status . SUBMITTED


